V1-0.5W Series
0.5WUnregulated Single & Dual output
Features
■ 7 Pin SIL/ 14 Pin DIL Package
■ 1000 VDC Isolation
■ Up to 6000 VDC Isolation
■ Low Ripple and Noise
■ Efficiency up to 79%

"C
� 50%
m
;:o
25%
Derating Curve
7R2-7.2V
09-9V
12 -12V
15 -15V
18 -18V
24-24V
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 �5 100 120
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
IVOCE... NUMBER ----
V1-053R3S05 5 20 147.05 3.3
V1-0505S05 5 20 142,85 5
V1-057R2S05 5 20 142.85 7.2
V1-0509S05 5 20 142.85 9
V1-0512S05 5 25 140.84 12
V1-0515S05 5 25 140.84 15
V1-0518S05 5 25 140.84 18
V1-0524S05 5 25 138.88 24
V1-123R3S05 12 15 66.13 3.3
V1-1205S05 12 15 64.1 5
V1-127R2S05 12 13 60.38 7.2
V1-1209S05 12 13 60.38 9
V1-1212S05 12 11 59.52 12
V1-1215S05 12 11 59.52 15
V1-1218S05 12 10 58.68 18
V1-1224S05 12 10 58.68 24
V1-243R3S05 24 15 34.72 3.3
V1-2405S05 24 15 34.72 5
V1-247R2S05 24 15 30.19 7.2
V1-2409S05 24 10 30.63 9
V1-2412S05 24 10 30.19 12
V1-2415S05 24 10 30.19 15
V1-2418S05 24 10 29.76 18
V1-2424S05 24 10 29.76 24
V1-053R3005 5 20 147.05 3.3
V 1-0505005 5 20 142.85 5
V1-057R2005 5 25 136.98 7.2
V1-0509005 5 25 136.98 9
V1-0512005 5 20 133.33 12
V1-0515005 5 26 135.13 15
V1-0518005 5 25 133.33 18
V1-0524005 5 26 133.33 24
Suffix "H" means 3 KVdc isolation Suffix "H2" means 2 KVdc isolation
Suffix "HS" means 5.2 KV de isolation Suffix "H6" means 6 KV de isolation
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE(° C)
OVTR.JT Q.Jrrent

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
Suffix "H4" means 4 KVdc isolation
2
Vl - 0.5W Unregulated Single & Dual output
11,0[E_ NUI\JBffi ----
V1-123R3005 12 15 66.13 3.3
V1-1205005 12 15 64.1 5
V1-127R2005 12 13 60.38 7.2
V1-1209005 12 13 60.38 9
V1-1212005 12 11 59.52 12
V1-1215005 12 15 59.52 15
V1-1218005 12 10 58.68 18
V1-1224005 12 10 58.68 24
V1-243R3005 24 15 34.72 3.3
V1-2405005 24 15 34.72 5
V1-247R2005 24 15 30.19 7.2
V1-2409005 24 10 30.63 9
V1-2412005 24 10 30.19 12
V1-2415005 24 10 31.09 15
V1-2418005 24 10 29.76 18
V1-2424005 24 10 29.34 24
V1-053R3SS05 5 20 142.85 3.3
V 1-0505SS05 5 12 128.2 5
V1-057R2SS05 5 20 136.98 7.2
V 1-0509SS05 5 20 126.58 9
V1-0512SS05 5 18 131.57 12
V1-0515SS05 5 18 131.57 15
V1-0518SS05 5 17 133.33 18
V1-0524SS05 5 15 136.98 24
V1-123R3SS05 12 15 62.18 3.3
V1-1205SS05 12 20 62.18 5
V1-127R2SS05 12 18 59.52 7.2
V1-1209SS05 12 20 57.87 9
V1-1212SS05 12 20 61.27 12
V1-1215SS05 12 20 61.27 15
V1-1218SS05 12 15 62.18 18
V1-1224SS05 12 15 64.1 24
V1-243R3SS05 24 10 32.05 3.3
V1-2405SS05 24 10 32.55 5
V1-247R2SS05 24 10 31.09 7.2
V1-2409SS05 24 10 31.09 9
V1-2412SS05 24 10 31.09 12
V1-2415SS05 24 8 30.63 15
V1-2418SS05 24 8 31.09 18
V1-2424SS05 24 6 31.09 24
V1-053R3DS05 5 20 142.85 3.3
V 1-0505DS05 5 15 128.2 5
V1-057R2DS05 5 20 136.98 7.2
V 1-0509DS05 5 15 126.58 9
V1-0512DS05 5 18 131.57 12
V1-0515DS05 5 18 131.57 15
V1-0518DS05 5 17 133.33 18

100
100
100
100
100
Suffix "H4" means 4 KVdc isolation
3
Vl - 0.5W Unregulated Single & Dual output
l\tODEL NUI\/Bffi -----__ , ·.- ··
OUTA.JT 0..irrent
Full load
(mA.)
s=FIOB\JCY
@Fl_
(% ,typ.) -.
V1-123R30005 12 15 62.18 3.3
V1-12050005 12 20 62.18 5
V1-127R20005 12 17 62.18 7.2
V1-12090005 12 20 57.87 9
V1-12120005 12 20 61.27 12
V1-12150005 12 20 61.27 15
V1-12180005 12 15 62.18 18
V1-12240005 12 15 64.1 24
V1-243R30005 t 24 I 10 ] 32.05 [ 3.3
V1-24050005 24 10 32.55 5
V1-247R20005 24 10 31.09 7.2
V1-24090005 24 10 31.09 9
V1-24120005 24 10 31.09 12
V1-24150005 24 8 30.63 15
V1-24180005 24 8 31.09 18
V1-24240005 24 6 31.09 24
Suffix "H" means 3 KVdc isolation Suffix "H2" means 2 KVdc isolation
Suffix "H5" means 5.2 KVdc isolation Suffix "H6" means 6 KV de isolation
151.5 67
100 67